
• 

April 26, 1990 

Sponsored by: 

Authored by: 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Tri Executives 

Buffalo 500 Race 
Coordinator 
Tri-Executive 

A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

33 Executive Bill #1 

Alan Ikeya 
Dawn Massop 
Tracy Wahl 

Cory Dudley 

Alan Ikeya 

On April 21, 1989 under a perfect Boulder sky, a great cycling 
tradition was born in one of cycling's great towns. With the hard 
work of the UCSU and Program Council, the Buffalo 500 took off on 
the campus of the University of Colorado. One year later, the 
excitement, fun, prizes and rewards return. 

A full day affair, the Buffalo 500 will be held on Saturday, 
~pril 29, a~ r~==~~d Fi~ld on the U~iv~==ity =~ C=!=r3do ca~p~s. 
The day commences with a Rocky f.'Iounta.in Co~leg.ia -C:.e" Conference 
cycling race and caps off with the Buffalo 500 citizen race, an 
exciting relay race modeled after the Indiana 500 and the movie it 
inspired, "Breaking Away". Also featured will be varsity athletes 
on tricycles, a trade exposition, live music, food and plenty of 
good times. Best of all, the proceeds from the event will go to · 
a C.U. Scholarship program. 

BILL SUMMARY 

This bill provides funding $750 + GAR from Central Reserve to 
support the advertising for the Buffao 500 campus bike race, on 
April 29, 1990. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative council of the University of 
Colorado Student Union, THAT: 

section 1: 

Section 2: 

Section 3: 

Representatives council allocates from Central 
reserves an amount not to exceed $7 so. oo + GAR 
towards funding for the Buffalo soo. 
Awritten report will be submitted within one month 
after the date of the race (April 29, 1990) pursuant 
to 24 ECB #4. 
This bill will take effect upon passage. 



Race Production 
Program Expense 
Entertainment 
Race Expenses 

Promotion: 
Printed Media 

Flyer Inserts 
Mailings 
T-Shirts 

UCSU CONTRIBUTION 

/l 

1990 Budget 

Colorado Daily 
Campus Press 

UNMET NEED 

$ 6500.00 
3000.00 
1000.00 
1500.00 

12,000.00 

1000.00 
750.00 
250.00 
250.00 

1645.00 

3895.00 
- 750.00 

$ 3145.00 

PASSES. f,slative Council 4-26-90 ACCLAMATION 

Michaelt Drews . 
Preside'nt~ ,~o-Tempore 
ucsu Legisi:ative council · 

Mas sop 
Executive 

~ 


