UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Tri Executives

Alan Ikeya Dawn Massop

Tracy Wahl

Cory Dudley

Authored by:

Buffalo 500 Race

400

Coordinator

Alan Ikeya

Tri-Executive

A BILL

BILL HISTORY

On April 21, 1989 under a perfect Boulder sky, a great cycling tradition was born in one of cycling's great towns. With the hard work of the UCSU and Program Council, the Buffalo 500 took off on the campus of the University of Colorado. One year later, the excitement, fun, prizes and rewards return.

A full day affair, the Buffalo 500 will be held on Saturday, April 29, at Farrand Field on the University of Colorado campus. The day commences with a Rocky Mountain Collegiate Conference cycling race and caps off with the Buffalo 500 citizen race, an exciting relay race modeled after the Indiana 500 and the movie it inspired, "Breaking Away". Also featured will be varsity athletes on tricycles, a trade exposition, live music, food and plenty of good times. Best of all, the proceeds from the event will go to a C.U. Scholarship program.

BILL SUMMARY

This bill provides funding \$750 # GAR from Central Reserve to support the advertising for the Buffao 500 campus bike race, on April 29, 1990.

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

Section 1: Representatives Council allocates from Central

reserves an amount not to exceed \$750.00 + GAR

towards funding for the Buffalo 500.

Section 2: Awritten report will be submitted within one month

after the date of the race (April 29, 1990) pursuant

to 24 ECB #4.

Section 3: This bill will take effect upon passage.

1990 Budget

Race Production Program Expense Entertainment Race Expenses	\$ 6500.00 3000.00 1000.00 1500.00
	12,000.00
Promotion: Printed Media Colorado Daily Campus Press	1000.00 750.00
Flyer Inserts Mailings T-Shirts	250.00 250.00 1645.00
UCSU CONTRIBUTION UNMET NEED	3895.00 - 750.00 \$ 3145.00

PASSES Legislative Council 4-26-90 ACCLAMATION

Michael Drews
President Pro-Tempore
UCSU Legislative Council

Alan Ikeya UCSU Executive

UCSU Executive

Tracy Wahl UCSU Executive